Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		· · · ·	Corrective Assignment to correct the All patents listed previously recorded on Reel 019220 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serologicals Royalty Company Merger through to Millipore Corporation.		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
Serologicals Royal	ty Company	10/13/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Serologicals	Finance Company			
Street Address:	First Comme	First Commercial Centre, East Mall Drive, P.O.Box F-44656, Freeport			
City:	Grand Bahar	Grand Bahama			
State/Country:	BAHAMAS				
PROPERTY NUMB					
Property	[,] Туре	Number]		
Property Patent Number:	^у Туре	Number 6689606			
	7 Туре				
Patent Number:	7 Туре	6689606			
Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 Туре	6689606 6881556			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 Туре	6689606 6881556 6964951			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	7 Туре	6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:		6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:)r:	6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number	Pr:	6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 11032558			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	>r: >r: >r:	6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 11032558 10224972			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe		6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 11032558 10224972 11087052			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe		6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 11032558 10224972 11087052 10117960			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe		6689606 6881556 6964951 6949361 5409840 6743899 11032558 10224972 11087052 10117960 10543792			

I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)739-2815		
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:	kclapham@cpaglobal.com		
Correspondent Name:	Computer Patent Annuities Limited		
Address Line 1:	Liberation House, Castle Street		
Address Line 4:	St Helier, Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Clapham		

Total Attachments: 9

source=Sero Royalty to Sero Finance Cert of Merger 10132006#page1.tif source=Sero Royalty to Sero Finance Cert of Merger 10132006#page2.tif
source=Sero Royalty to Sero Finance Cert of Merger 10132006#page3.tif
source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page1.tif
source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page2.tif
source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page3.tif
source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page4.tif
source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page5.tif
source=Serologicals Royalty Company#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2640663 8100M 060942591

Varnet Smith Hendson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5115138 DATE: 10-13-06

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0594 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 FM 10/13/2006 FILED 02:30 FM 10/13/2006 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER SRV 060942591 - 2640663 FILE

MERGING

SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY INTO SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Serologicals Finance Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of July, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns at least 90% of the capital stock of Serologicals Royalty Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of July, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent dated the 12th day of October, 2006, in lieu of a meeting, determined to merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company, which resolutions are in the following words:

"WHEREAS the Corporation lawfully owns at least 90% of the outstanding stock of Serologicals Royalty Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said Serologicals Royalty Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company and assume all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger."

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0595

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 12th day of October, 2006.

SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY

. . . .

By: Jeffrey Rudin Vice/President

TO:MRS K CLAPHAM COMPANY:CPA 11-15 SEATON PLACE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/27/2007 500266360

SUBMISSION TYPI	N TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/13/2006				
CONVEYING PART	'Y DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name				Execution Date		
Serologicals Royalty Company				10/13/2006		
Serologicals Finance Company				10/16/2006		
Serologicals Corporation				12/31/2006		
				······	1	
	Serologicals Finance Company					
Street Address:	First Commercial Centre, East Mall Drive, P.O. Box F-44656					
City:	Freeport, Grand Bahama					
State/Country:	BAHAMAS					
Name:	Serologicals Corporation					
Street Address:	5655 Spalding Drive					
City:	Norcross					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30092					
r					a	
Name:	Millipore Corporation					
Street Address:	290 Concord Road					
City:	Billerica					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01821					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 14					
Property	Туре	Number				
Application Number: 1		11032	11032558			
Application Number: 0		09358	09358082			

Print requested by KATIEC on 30APR2007 10:51:42 - Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0597 TO:MRS K CLAPHAM COMPANY:CPA 11-15 SEATON PLACE

Application Number:	10225073			
Application Number:	10224972			
Application Number:	10225418			
Application Number:	11087052			
Application Number:	09957974			
Application Number:	10117960			
Application Number:	10543792			
Application Number:	60661553			
Application Number:	11368139			
Application Number:	11435930			
Application Number:	08133897			
Application Number:	09974497			
Email:kclaphaCorrespondent Name:Mrs K CAddress Line 1:CPA 11	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Im@cpaglobal.com Clapham -15 Seaton Place UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie Clapham				
source=Sero Royalty to Sero Finance source=Sero Royalty to Sero Finance source=Cert of Merger Sero Finance source=Cert of Merger Sero Finance source=Cert of Merger Sero Finance source=Art of Merger MA Sero Corp	e to Sero Corp#page2.tif e to Sero Corp#page3.tif			

Print requested by KATIEC on 30APR2007 10:51:42 - Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0598 ÷.

RECORDED: 04/08/2008